Sexually transmitted diseases

Row variables:

Geography

Disease
Gender
Age

Column variables:

Year

Filter variables:
Measure, number of new cases

Year

Geography

Disease

Gender

Age

1983

1984

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

004

2005

2006

2007

2008

Nordland

HIV

all ages

11

15-24 yrs

25-44 yrs

10

women

all ages

NN |w

=

Hlw

~N|w|e s

olu|r|wo

15-24 yrs

Plelklkn

Plele

25-44 yrs

(SR N T T R

WlkrIdIdlO|»

AIDS

all ages

BN

w

N[

PrlwolvialRrlEDs

Lt B2

PIN|PlW]|S

15-24 yrs

25-44 yrs

women

all ages

N

Ple

[

15-24 yrs

Plelw

25-44 yrs

Syphilis

all ages

[

15-24 yrs

25-44 yrs

women

all ages

15-24 yrs

25-44 yrs

Gonorrhoea

all ages

14

NS

(=]

15-24 yrs

25-44 yrs

w

women

all ages

w

PlwlR]oIN

15-24 yrs

~ [~ ~fo

Plerlerlv]|w

PlelN

Plel~la

25-44 yrs

w

Troms

HIV

men

all ages

[

NfRPrlwd|dlw|©O

Bl

NPl wlEPDS

15-24 yrs

25-44 yrs

women

all ages

N Pl N

o N

PleiNvislPrIvw|w

~N [N

[GEESEESEES

15-24 yrs

[l L H EN)

25-44 yrs

ANV IO

NSO

AIDS

all ages

PleInv|w|n

[SEES

15-24 yrs

25-44 yrs

women

all ages

[

15-24 yrs

25-44 yrs

Syphilis

all ages

15-24 yrs

[ N

25-44 yrs

women

all ages

=N

Ple

15-24 yrs

25-44 yrs

Gonorrhoea

all ages

11

15-24 yrs

Plele

25-44 yrs

10

women

all ages

Plwl|els

NwlEP]b

15-24 yrs

25-44 yrs

Finnmark

HIV

all ages

Prla|bd|o

NPV w|lo|N[O |-

Plw|lk|s

[ S N R

Wl

15-24 yrs

RrlrlojalalNvdibdlN

25-44 yrs

women

all ages

N =

NjwlFk O,

15-24 yrs

oo

25-44 yrs

PlRN]e

Plelnle

AIDS

men

all ages

[

N

PlelklN

15-24 yrs

25-44 yrs

women

all ages

15-24 yrs

25-44 yrs




all ages 1 2 2 1 2 1
men 15-24 yrs 1
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Syphilis
all ages 1 3
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25-44 yrs 1 2
all ages 23| 12 6 4 4 3 3
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Description

Description: Number of new cases of HIV, AIDS, gonorrhoea and syphilis per year.
Figures for all ages plus two selected age groups - 15-24 and 25-44 years.

Data Source/Origin of data
Source: Norwegian Institute of Public Health

Collection: Confirmed cases of HIV, AIDS, gonorrhoea and syphilis are reported by medical

microbiological laboratories and physicians to MSIS (Norwegian Surveillance System for Communicable
Diseases). These diseases must be reported by law according to the Communicable Diseases Act. The
Norwegian Institute of Public Health operates MSIS and coordinates surveillance in health institutions.

Data quality: HIV infection, AIDS, gonorrhoea and syphilis must be reported to MSIS. The duty to report is
normally fulfilled, although mildly affected persons may not seek a physician and therefore not be

registered.

Divided by

Time periods: HIV infection 1984-2008

AIDS 1983-2008

Gonorrhoea and syphilis 1993-2008
Geographical level: Norway, counties

Gender: Men, women

Age groups: All ages, 15-24, 25-44

Frequency of updates: Annual
Last updated: 6/15/09
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